
Chairman’s Report 

29th October – 19th December 

 
Tuesday 29th October 

7 p.m. 

Gwent Music - Gwent Youth Wind Orchestra’s Annual Concert 

The Riverfront, Newport 

Wednesday 30th October 

6 p.m. 

GAVO Volunteer Achievement Awards Ceremony 

Cwrt Bleddyn Hotel, Usk 

Thursday 31st October 

7 p.m. 

AAODS – Junior Production of ‘The Addams Family’ 

Borough Theatre, Abergavenny 

Saturday 2nd November 

11 a.m. 

Unveiling Ceremony  

Castle Meadows Copse, Abergavenny 

Wednesday 6th November 

3 p.m. 

GAVO – Be Proud of Your Community Gwent Awards 

Llanhilleth Miners Institute, Abertillery 

Thursday 7th November 

11 a.m. 

Citizenship Ceremony 

Registrars’ Office, Usk 

Friday 8th November 

3 p.m. 

Remembrance Day Service 

Llanelly Hill Welfare Hall 

Saturday 9th November 

7 p.m. 

Gwent Bach Choir’s Autumn Concert 

St Mary’s Priory Church, Abergavenny  

Sunday 10th November 

11 a.m. 

Royal British Legion Armistice Parade 

Abergavenny 

Sunday 10th November 

2.30 p.m. 

Royal British Legion Armistice Day Parade and Church Service 

Usk 

Monday 11th November 

11 a.m. 

Armistice Day Service 

County Hall, Cwmbran 

Wednesday 13th November Gwent Music - Music for Youth Proms 

Royal Albert Hall, London 

Monday 25th November Official Opening of Mountain Warehouse and Neon Sheep Stores 

Abergavenny 

Wednesday 27th November 

3 p.m. 

Funeral of Alun Thompson 

Langstone Crematorium 

Sunday 1st December 

5.30 p.m. 

Gwent Music - Newport Music Centres’ Christmas Extravaganza 

Newport Centre 

Monday 2nd December 

7 p.m. 

Annual St John Gwent Carol Service 

St Mary’s Priory Church, Abergavenny 

Wednesday 4th December 

9.30 a.m. 

Year 1 Christmas Nativity 

Magor CiW VA Primary School, Magor 

Thursday 5th December 

11 a.m. 

Citizenship Ceremony 

Registrars’ Office, Usk 

Friday 6th December 

4.45 p.m. 

Re-signing of the Armed Forces Covenant 

The Redhouse, Merthyr Tydfil 

Wednesday 11th December 

2 p.m. 

Christmas Nativity ‘ Christmas around the World’ 

Kymin View Primary School, Monmouth 

Thursday 12th December 

1.45 p.m. 

Foundation Phase – Nativity Play 

Cross Ash Primary School, Nr Abergavenny 

Thursday 12th December 

6 p.m. 

Christingle Concert 

Deri View Primary School, Abergavenny 



Tuesday 17th December 

 

Infant Nativity (Nursery and Reception Classes) 

Cantref Primary School, Abergavenny 

Wednesday 18th December 

6 p.m. 

Forest of Dean – Chairman’s Carol Concert 

St Mary’s Church, Lydney 

Thursday 19th December 

6.15 for 7 p.m. 

The Emergency Service of South Wales – Christmas Carol Service 

Llandaff Cathedral, Cardiff 

 
 


